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AGENCY INDUSTRY LIAISONS DIRECTORY 
 

 AGENCY INDUSTRY 
LIAISON 

TITLE CONTACT EMAIL CONTACT 
PHONE 

1.  
Department of Agriculture 

 
Ayana Bailey 

Management and Program 
Analyst   ayana.bailey@usda.gov 

 
202-572-6700 

2.  
Department of Commerce 

 
Stephanie Green  

 
Senior Procurement Analyst  ISD@doc.gov 

 
202-482-7413  

3.  Department of Commerce – US Patent 
and Trademark Office 

 
Portia L. Deans 

Small Business Specialist 
and Industry Liaison smallbusiness@uspto.gov 

 
571-272-7120 

4.  
Department of Defense  

 
Larry McLaury 

 
Senior Procurement Analyst  larry.j.mclaury2.civ@mail.mil  

 
703-697-6710 

5.  
Department of Defense – Army  

 
Jessica Bursey  

 
Procurement Analyst Jessica.l.bursey.civ@mail.mil  

 
703-697-0963 

6.  Department of Defense Education 
Activity  

 
Carrie Campbell 

 
Industry Liaison  Carrie.Campbell@hq.dodea.edu 

 
571-372-7986 

7.  
Department of Education  

 
Nathan Watters 

 
Senior Procurement Analyst Nathan.Watters@ed.gov   

 
202-245-6942 

8.  
Department of Energy 

 
Jason Taylor 

 
Procurement Analyst  

DOE_OAPMPolicy@hq.doe.gov 
Jason.Taylor@hq.doe.gov 

 
202-287-1560 

9.  Department of Health and Human 
Services  

 
Morgen Slager 

 
Procurement Analyst   morgen.slager@hhs.gov  

 
202-205-4512 

10.  

Department of Homeland Security 

Carla Thomas 
Slade Milton 
Shery Frank  
Lauren Edwards  

 
 
 
Industry Liaisons  DHSIndustryLiaison@hq.dhs.gov 

 
 
 
202-447-5300 

11.  DHS - Citizenship and Immigration 
Services 

 
Michael E. Hamlet 

 
Industry Liaison  USCIS_vendoroutreach@uscis.dhs.gov 

 
202-272-1574 

12.  
DHS - Customs and Border Protection  

 
Richard Gunderson 

 
Industry Liaison procurement-IPOP@cbp.dhs.gov 

 
202-306-0333 

13.  
DHS - Coast Guard  

 
Maria Kersey 

 
Industry Liaison openforbusiness@uscg.mil 

 
202-475-3270 

14.  DHS - Federal Emergency 
Management Agency 

 
Sammy Brunson, Jr. 

 
Industry Liaison fema-industry@fema.dhs.gov 

 
202-646-1895 

15.  DHS - Federal Law Enforcement 
Training Centers 

 
Tim Strong 

 
Industry Liaison FLETC-procurement@fletc.dhs.gov 

 
912-267-3176 

16.  DHS - Immigration and Customs 
Enforcement  

 
Thomas Thompson 

 
Industry Liaison oaq.iep@ice.dhs.gov  

 
202-732-2218 
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17.  DHS -Transportation Security 
Administration  

 
Robert Boone  

Director of Small Business 
& Industry Liaison TSAIL@tsa.dhs.gov 

 
571-227-1067 

18.  DHS - Office of Procurement 
Operations 

 
LeDina Nelson 

 
Industry Liaison opoindustryliaison@hq.dhs.gov 

202-447-5875 

19.  DHS - Office of Selective Acquisitions Benjamin Monastero Industry Liaison OSA.Vendors@hq.dhs.gov 202-447-5402 
20.  

Department of Housing and Urban 
Development 

 
Nicole Jackson 
Kino Keo 

 
Procurement Analyst  
Procurement Analyst 

 
Nicole.H.Jackson@hud.gov  
Kino.Keo@hud.gov 

 
202-402-3868 
202-402-5542 

21.  
Department of Interior  

 
Megan Olsen 

Senior Procurement 
Executive megan_olsen@ios.doi.gov  

 
202-513-0692 

22.  

Department of Justice 

 
 
Tara Jamison 

 
Director, Office of 
Acquisition Management DOJIndustryLiaison@usdoj.gov 

 
 
202-616-3754 

23.  
Department of Labor  

 
Sonya Carrion 

Deputy Chief Procurement 
Officer  Carrion.sonya@dol.gov 

 
202-693-7262 

24.  

Department of Labor 

 
 
Chandler Ryan 

Senior Director, OSPE 
Strategy and Administration 
Office  Chandler.Ryan.P@dol.gov  

 
 
202-693-7283 

25.  
Department of State  

Sharon James 
Jason Passaro 

Division Director for Policy 
Category Management Lead 

JamesSD@state.gov 
PassaroJA@state.gov  

703-875-7313 
703-875-5114 

26.  

Department of Transportation  

 
 
Leonardo San 
Roman 

Manager, Procurement 
Assistance Division, Office 
of Small and Disadvantaged 
Business Utilization 

 
 
 
industryliaison@dot.gov 

 
 
 
202-366-1930 

27.  

Department of Transportation 

 
 
Patrick Ingram 

Deputy Director, Office of 
Senior Procurement 
Executive 

 
 
Patrick.ingram@dot.gov  

 
 
202-366-4271 

28.  

Department of Transportation 

 
 
 
 
Jennifer Johnson 

Associate Director, 
Acquisition Policy, 
Oversight & Business 
Strategies, Office of Senior 
Procurement Executive 

 
 
 
 
Jennifer.Johnson@dot.gov 

 
 
 
 
202-366-5221 

29.  Department of Treasury Steven Kvalevog Procurement Analyst  Steven.Kvalevog@treasury.gov 202-441-5171 
30.  Department of Treasury – Internal 

Revenue Service  
 
Ali Pourghassemi 

 
Industry Liaison  ali.c.pourghassemi@irs.gov 

 
202-317-3473 

31.  
Department of Veterans Affairs 

Christina Hill  
Kathleen Wheat  

Procurement Analyst  
Procurement Analyst  

 
vaindustryliaison@va.gov 

202-461-4841 
202-461-7925 

32.  
Environmental Protection Agency  

 
Tommie Madison 

Agency Advocate for 
Competition  Madison.Tommie@epa.gov 

 
202-564-2556 

mailto:TSAIL@tsa.dhs.gov
mailto:opoindustryliaison@hq.dhs.gov
mailto:OSA.Vendors@hq.dhs.gov
mailto:Nicole.H.Jackson@hud.gov
mailto:Kino.Keo@hud.gov
mailto:megan_olsen@ios.doi.gov
mailto:DOJIndustryLiaison@usdoj.gov
mailto:Carrion.sonya@dol.gov
mailto:Chandler.Ryan.P@dol.gov
mailto:JamesSD@state.gov
mailto:PassaroJA@state.gov
mailto:industryliaison@dot.gov
mailto:Patrick.ingram@dot.gov
mailto:Jennifer.Johnson@dot.gov
mailto:Steven.Kvalevog@treasury.gov
mailto:ali.c.pourghassemi@irs.gov
mailto:vaindustryliaison@va.gov
mailto:Madison.Tommie@epa.gov


3 
 

33.  
General Services Administration 

 
Maria Swaby  

GSA Procurement 
Ombudsman gsaombudsman@gsa.gov   

 
202-208-0291 

34.  National Aeronautics and Space 
Administration 

Tabisa Taliwaku 
Kalisa 

Communications Manager & 
Industry Liaison tabisa.t.kalisa@nasa.gov  

 
202-358-1818 

35.  
National Science Foundation  

 
Trina Fisher 

Deputy Branch Chief & 
Industry Liaison tfisher@nsf.gov 

 
703-292-7454 

36.  
Nuclear Regulatory Commission 

 
Audrey Rivas 

Category Management Lead 
and Industry Liaison  Audrey.Rivas@nrc.gov  

 
301-415-5620 

37.  
Office of Personnel Management  

 
Gregory Fields 

Procurement Analyst & 
Industry Liaison  Gregory.Fields@opm.gov  

 
202-606-6423 

38.  

Small Business Administration 

 
 
Isabelle Nguyen 

 
 
Procurement Analyst  

industryliaison@sba.gov  
Isabelle.Nguyen@sba.gov 

 
 
202-792-0924 

39.  Social Security Administration  Jane Quinn Senior Technical Advisor Jane.Quinn@ssa.gov  410-965-9494 
40.  

Agency for International Development  
 
Matthew Johnson 

 
Communications Director 

matjohnson@usaid.gov 
IndustryLiaison@usaid.gov 

 
202-916-2669 

41.  OMB Point of Contact Iulia Manolache Procurement Analyst  imanolache@omb.eop.gov 202-395-7318 
 

*NOTE: this list will continue to be periodically updated with agency contact information; the latest version of this document may also be found on the 
Acquisition Gateway Innovation Hub at https://hallways.cap.gsa.gov/app/#/gateway/acquisition-innovation/42767/agency-industry-liaisons-directory.   
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